1	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA		
2	Administrative Order		
3	Number 1 of 2018		
4	In Re: Administrative Orders		
5	ORDER OF COURT		
6	AND NOW, this 23 rd day of February, 2018, in order to organize existing Administrative		
7	Orders while also rescinding those whose content is fulfilled, moot, updated, expired, incorporated into		
8	local rules or no longer relevant, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following Administrative Orders		
9	issued prior to the date of this Order are vacated and rescinded:		
10	No. 22 of 04 (D.U.I. Assessments)		
11	No. 61 of 14 (related to Adams County Law Library Committee)		
12	No. 29 of 15 (related to 2016 Holidays)		
13	No. 31 of 15 (related to Swearing In Ceremony)		
14	No. 9 of 16 (related to Clerk of Court Fee Schedule)		
15	No. 10 of 16 (related to Orphans' Court Fee Schedule)		
16	No. 19A of 17 (related to Local Rules of Judicial Administration)		
17	Although these orders are no longer in effect, the Court Administrator shall maintain a copy		
18	and the Prothonotary shall maintain the original in order to maintain a historical record, as previously		
19	described in Administrative Order 58 of 2013.		
20	BY THE COURT,		
21			
22	MICHAEL A. GEORGE		
23	President Judge		
24			
25	df		

Г

	1	Board of Judges
	1	
	2	Don Fennimore, District Court Administrator
	3	Beverly Boyd, Prothonotary
	4	Kelly Lawver, Clerk of Courts
	5	Law Library
	6	Adams County Bar Association
	7	
	8	
3	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
ž	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	